HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 218 by Senator Fred Mills

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 22:1856(B)" to "R.S. 22:1856(B) and the introductory
- 3 paragraph of (C)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 6, delete "and (G)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 14, change "R.S. 22:1856(B)" to "R.S. 22:1856(B) and the introductory
- 8 paragraph of (C)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 17, delete "and (G)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 13, after "sent" and before "on" insert "by the health insurance issuer or
- 13 its agent"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 21 through 24 in their entirety
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 22, delete "services administrative organization" and insert "services
- 18 administrative organization acting at its sole discretion and not due to contract terms
- 19 imposed upon it or its contracted pharmacy"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 5, line 28, after "manager" delete the comma "and the remainder of the line and
- on line 29, delete "organization" and the comma "."
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 6, line 1, delete "or pharmacy services administrative organization"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 23, after "manager" delete "or" and on line 24, delete "pharmacy services
- 27 <u>administrative organization</u>"